## DECISION N°. 2007/021/R OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE EUROPEAN AVIATION SAFETY AGENCY

## of 21 December 2007

## ON THE AMENDMENT OF THE 2008 RULEMAKING PROGRAMME

THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE EUROPEAN AVIATION SAFETY AGENCY,

Having regard to the Decision 08/2007 of the Management Board concerning the procedure to be applied by the Agency for the issuing of opinions, certification specifications and guidance material ("Rulemaking Procedure") adopted on 13 June 2007, which requires, inter alia, the Executive Director to establish an annual rulemaking programme in consultation with the Safety Standards Consultative Committee (SSCC) and the Advisory Group of National Authorities (AGNA);

In accordance with article 3.1 of the said Rulemaking Procedure, the Agency took into account the opinions of SSCC in its meeting on 14-15 November 2007 and the AGNA in its meeting on 20-21 November 2007;

HAS DECIDED:

Article 1

To adopt the amended 2008 Rulemaking Programme.

Article 2
Entry into force

This decision shall enter into force on the date of signature. It shall be published in the Official Publication of the Agency. Decision 2007/011/R of 15 August 2007 on the adoption of the 2008 Rulemaking Programme is hereby repealed.

Done in Cologne, 21 December 2007

P. GOUDOU